Semi-Shielded Power Inductor – SPA201610RA Series
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                         12/12/2024
P0
1. Part No. Expression
S P A 2 0 1 6 1 0 R A R 2 4 M
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

Humidity: Less than 60% RH
5. Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
(μH) @0A
±20%
Test
Frequency
DCR
(Ω)
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
SPA201610RAR24M 0.24 1V/1MHz 0.021 0.0252 7.00 6.00 5.60 5.00
SPA201610RAR33M 0.33 1V/1MHz 0.028 0.0336 5.50 5.00 5.10 4.60
SPA201610RAR47M 0.47 1V/1MHz 0.041 0.0492 4.80 4.40 4.50 4.00
SPA201610RAR68M 0.68 1V/1MHz 0.055 0.066 4.00 3.50 3.80 3.40
SPA201610RA1R0M 1.00 1V/1MHz 0.075 0.090 3.60 3.10 3.10 2.80
SPA201610RA1R5M 1.50 1V/1MHz 0.115 0.138 3.10 2.70 2.40 2.10
SPA201610RA2R2M 2.20 1V/1MHz 0.170 0.204 2.40 2.10 1.90 1.60
SPA201610RA3R3M 3.30 1V/1MHz 0.190 0.218 1.60 1.30 1.50 1.30
SPA201610RA4R7M 4.70 1V/1MHz 0.320 0.384 1.40 1.20 1.30 1.10
Note:
Tolerance: M=±20%
Semi-Shielded Power Inductor – SPA201610RA Series
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.